CAR NO DRIVER CAR
TYPE 1&2 0-1600
65 Doug Linklater Mini
181 Edward Gavin Suzuki
TYPE 1&2 2001-3000
260 Len Cowan Datsun 260 .
TYPE 1&2 OVER 3000
5 Warwick Butt Lancer
9 John Laitt Torana
97 Dean Rodgers Subaru

17  Alexander Cameron Subaru

cLuB

Minicar
Grp7

WSCC

Grp7
HSRC
WSCC
HSRC

WOLLONGONG SPORTING CAR CLUB

HUNTLEY HILLCLIMB 14th SEPTEMBER 1997

RUN 1

41.14
34.29

37.44

29.25
35.83
29.45
30.22

RUN 2

40.44
32.40

34.81

28.99
34.05
28.73
29.39

RUN 3

41.38
31.81

33.39

28.83
34.41
28.29
28.91

RUN 4

40.70
31.72

33.69

28.74
33.45
33.55
29.52

RUN 5

40.48

32.65

28.67
33.20
28.07
28.56

RUN 6

39.90

32.98

28.70
33.26
28.42
28.64

RUN 7

40.11

32.09

33.45
28.87
29.63

RUN 8

40.95

38.48

33.46
28.43
28.70

RUN 9

31.86

32.85
28.10
28.74

FASTEST

39.90
31.72

31.86

28.67
32.85
28.07
28.56

POSITION
IN CLASS

2
1

N =B W

POSITION
OUTRIGHT

24
16

17



CAR NO DRIVER
TYPE 3 0-1600

31 lan Turner

27  Jeff Howchin

172 Warren Bell

111 Barry Hughan
TYPE 3 1601-2000

63 Chris Cartledge

14  Daniel Massey

114 Kevin Malcolm

124 Stephen Kurtz
TYPE 3 2001-3000

33 Steve Davis

13  Vassilios Lialiaris
TYPE 3 OVER 3000

11 Dwayne Hanson

8 Michael Warner
TYPE 4 1601-2000

89 Drew Rodwell
TYPE 4 2001-3000

24  Mark Patty

43  Paul Litchfield
TYPE 4 OVER 3000

12  Len Hulbert

50 Stephen James

CAR

t-18
Mini
Mini
Isuzu
Corolla
Escort

Escort
Escort

240 Z
Lancer

Gemini
Mazda

Fiat

VW
Corolla

HQ
Torana

cLuB

Grp7
Grp7
WSCC
Grp7

NSWRRC

NSWRRC

NSWRRC
HSCC

WSCC
NSWRRC

NSWRRC
SKDAC

WSCC

Grp7
WSCC

NSWRRC
WSCC

WOLLONGONG SPORTING CAR CLUB

HUNTLEY HILLCLIMB 14th SEPTEMBER 1997

RUN 1

33.56
40.34
34.20
32.45

32.76
32.32
32.45
31.75

30.57
33.70

29.97
35.45

34.67

32.05
29.78

40.06
DNF

RUN 2

34.18
38.95
32.50
31.98

31.22
31.59
30.81
30.69

29.89
31.13

31.19
33.44

34.52

30.10
28.08

36.75
30.14

RUN 3

34.59
39.04
31.66
31.90

36.65
32.01
30.93
30.25

30.30
30.77

20.72
32.54

33.94

28.58
27.47

36.43
28.48

RUN 4

34.00
39.12
31.52
31.97

30.85
31.74
30.68
30.26

30.21
29.74

DNF
31.71

36.39

28.88
27.31

36.36
29.38

RUN 5

33.13
38.85
31.41
31.98

31.54
31.77
35.61
29.80
30.03
30.17
31.72
35.07

28.03
27.41

35.99
28.59

RUN 6

33.22
39.18
31.18
31.95

30.66

DNF
30.97

29.95

30.21

32.01

34.95

27.97
27.89

44 .32
28.50

RUN 7
34.28
39.10
31.64
32.08

30.58
31.85

2048

29.60

31.96

35.83

28.01
28.13

35.85
DNS

RUN 8

32.49

31.87

30.89

32.13
31.09

29.33
20.76

32.04

28.18
DNF

35.45

RUN 9

32.91

31.62

30.89
37.08

31.92

27.40

36.61

FASTEST

32.49
38.85
31.18
31.90

30.58
31.59
30.68
29.80

29.33
29.60

20.72
31.71

33.94

27.40
27.31

35.45
28.48

POSITION
IN CLASS

W AN N = bW

N

N

POSITION
OUTRIGHT

19
23
13
18

11
14
12
10



